Cape May Stars Wave



at one o'clock in the afternoon of the said day, at the Old Historical Court House Building, Route 9, Cape May Court House, New Jersey. Property to be sold is located in the TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, County of Cape May in State of New Jersey.

ORDINANCE #2024-06 An Ordinance Authorizing the Execution of a Grant Of Conservation Restriction/Easement to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection for a Transition Area Waiver Received in Connection with ongoing Improvements to Rotary Park Julie A. Picard, RMC Township Clerk

7/10 pf \$9.50

Call 609-884-3466 to speak to your advertising consultant.

201 MILLMAN BOULEVARD DEL HAVEN, NEW JERSEY 08251

BEING KNOWN as BLOCK 421, TAX LOT 4, on the official Tax Map of the Township of Lower, County of Cape May, New Jersey. Dimensions of Lot: 90FT X 100FT X 90FT X 100FT

Nearest Cross Street: APPROXIMATELY 270.00 FT TO THE NEAREST CROSS STREET KNOWN AS SOUTH 14TH STREET AND NORTH 14TH STREET

THE FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION CAN BE FOUND IN THE OF-FICE OF THE CLERK OF CAPE MAY COUNTY IN BOOK 2803, AT PAGE 58

PURSUANT TO A MUNICIPAL TAX SEARCH DATED MAY 10, 2024 SUBJECT TO: 2024 3rd quarter taxes due 8/1/2024, TO BE DETER-MINED

Water: Acct. 15422 0, 1/15/2024 - 4/15/2024 \$175.00 OPEN AND DUE 6/4/2024 SUBJECT TO FINAL READING

Connections. \$900.00 OPEN, \$700.00 OPEN PLUS PENALTY; OWED IN ARREARS

Sewer: Acct. 6532, 4/1/2024 - 6/30/2024, \$160.00 OPEN PLUS PENALTY; \$160.00 OPEN PLUS PENALTY; OWED IN ARREARS Deed from Alice Crowthers by way of Will to Charles Prendergast and as executor of Ms. Crowthers' Estate and Deed from Charles Prendergast and Marcella E. Prendergast, his wife to Charles Prendergast and Marcella E. Prendergast, his wife

Subject to Indemnification Letter from Commonwealth Land Title In-surance Company dated July 14, 2023.

Lien: 2023 3rd Party Sewer Lien, Cert. No. 2023-0078, \$585.56. Sold 12/20/2031 to CAPE INVESTORS, LLC LIEN AMOUNT IS SUBJECT TO SUBSEQUENT TAXES + INTER-

EST

Surplus Money: If after the sale and satisfaction of the mortgage debt, including costs and expenses, there remains any surplus money, the money will be deposited into the Superior Court Trust Fund and any person claiming the surplus, or any part thereof, may file a motion pursuant to Court Rules 4:64-3 and 4:57-2 stating the nature and extent of that person's claim and asking for an order directing payment of the surplus money. The Sheriff or other person conducting the sale will have information regarding the surplus, if any.

If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the deposit paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee or the Mortgagee's attorney.

Amount due under judgment is \$169,085.88 costs and Sheriff's fees to be added. UPSET AMOUNT \$183,714.67 At the time of the Sale cash, certified check, cashier's check or treasurer's check in the amount of 20 percent of the bid price is required. The Sheriff reserves the right to adjourn any sale without further notice of Publication All publication costs are paid for by the Plaintiff

ATTORNEY. HILL WALLACK, LLP 21 ROSZEL ROAD PO BOX 5226 PRINCETON, NJ 08543 ROBERT A. NOLAN, SHERIFF 24000217 6/26, 7/3, 7/10,7/17, pf \$190

> THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER 2600 Bayshore Road Villas NJ 08251 609-886-2005 x123

BID #2024-13 NCOOP

One (1) LEACH 29 Cubic Yard 2R-III REAR LOADER, MOUNTED ON A CUSTOMER SUPPLIED CHASSIS SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #110223-LEG

Notice of Intent to Award Contract under a National Cooperative Pur-

chasing Agreement Sourcewell Membership #28077. The Township of Lower participates in the Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing agreement intends to purchase: One (1) LEACH 29 Cubic Yard 2R-III REAR LOADER, MOUNTED

CUSTOMER SUPPLIED CHASSIS -SOURCEWELL CONTRACT

H1023-LEG Information regarding this contract may be found at The Township of Lower, NJ, 2600 Bayshore Road, Villas, NJ Purchasing Department, Monday through Friday except legal holidays, from 9:00 am to 12:00 pm as well as through the Sourcewell website www.sourcewell-mn.

It is the intent of the Lower of Township to make a contract award to: GRANTURK EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. \$113,298.20 The Township of Lower is permitted to join national cooperative pur-chasing agreements under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3). Comment period ends on July 24, 2024. Any Comments on award of contract shall be made in writing to: mviteli@townshipoflower.org of contract shall be made in writing to: mvitelli@townshipoflower.org

prior to June 16, 2023. Advertised JuLY 10, 2024 7/10 pf \$20.00 7



The Nation's Oldest Seashore Resort Since 1854

The Cape May Star & Wave is the perfect resource for the Jersey Cape. To stay in touch with Cape May, order your subscription today!

> \$42 – One Year Subscription \$75 – Two Year Subscription \$22 – Six Month Subscription Gift Certificates available!



609-884-3466